lA L/THONIA LIGHTING

To view Installation Instructions for the 100 Watt Mercury Vapor
Outdoor Floodlight with Photocell, click here.

To view Installation Instructions for the 70 Watt High Pressure Sodium
Outdoor Floodlight with Photocell, click here.



IMPORTANT SAFETY

INSTRUCTIONS

® Fixture can not be used with a dimmer

switch.

This fixture is designed far autdoor use

ONLY and should not be used in areas

temperatures.

® Fixture must be comnected to 120Vdt,
60 Hz power source.  Any other camectiom
voids werrarty .

® Always use the same wattage and type of
lanp that was included with the fixture.
Rl ure to d o will waid werranty .

e This fixture may be wall or eave

mounted. It may be mounted onto a

gandard recessed UL listed aitlet box

ar a wet location/autdoor auatlet box.

Lamp contains Mercury - menage in

acoordance with disposal laws. See

www.lanprecycle.arg ar call

1-866-666-6850.

W ARNING: RISK OF SHOCK

Electric current cen cause painful shock

ar sericus injury unless handled properly.

For your safety, always:

¢ Tum off electrical power at fuse ar
circuit lresker box befare wiring fixture
to the power sucply.

* Turn off the power when you change
lamps or perform other maintenance.

¢ Grourd the fixture to avoid potential
electric shocks and to ensure reliable
sarting.

¢ Double-check all connections to be
sure they are tight and correct.

* W ear rubber-soled shoes and work on
a sturdy wooden ladder.

This fixture is designed far use in a cirauit
protected by a fuse or circuit bresker and
to be installed in accordance with naticnal
ard local electrical aodes.  If you are nsure
about your wiring, consult a qualified
electrician ar local electrical inspectar, and
check yaur local electrical aode.

W ARNING: RISK OF INJURY

¢ Some metalpats in the fixture may have
sharp edges. To prevent aits and
scrapes, wear gloves when handling
the pats

e oot for swell pats and destroy
packing meterial, as these may be
hazardous to children.

CAUTION: RISK OF FIRE

IMPORTANTES MESURES
DE SECURITE

® L'gppareil ne paut pas étre commandé
par un gradateur.
Cet appareil est congu pour un usage a
l'extériar SEULEMENT et re doit pas
étre enmployé dans un envirormement ol
o retrouve une aération insuf fisante cu
des températures anbiantes trop
Elevées.
® L'gppareil doit étre racoordé a ue
source d’'alimentation de 120 V, 60 Hz.
® Toujours employer une lampe de
rechange du méme type et de la méme
puissance que celle fournie
ariginalement avec 1’appaesil.
Cet gopareil pat &xe installé aumur cu a
l'aat-tait. hpat 1'irstaller sur ue bdlte
de sartie encastrée standard homologuée
UL cu ue boite de sartie porr 1'extériar
et emplacements mouillés.
Cette lanpe contient du mercure —
veuillez en disposer conformément aux
réglementations sur 1'évacuation des
déchets. Consulter www.lanprecycle.org
ou téléphoner au 1-866-666-6850.

AVERTISSEMENT:

DANGER DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

Afin d’éviter les blessures causées par une

décharce Electrique, 1l faut prendre les pré-

cautions sulvantes avant d’installer wn u-

minaire:

* Couper le courant au boitier
disjoncteurs ou a fusibles avant
1" installation.

* Toujours couper le courant pour le
changement des lampes ou
1'entretien.

¢ Effectuer la mise & la terre du
luninaire pour éviter tout choc
électrique éventuel et assurer
1'allumege.

¢ Toujours vérifier les comexions afin
qu’elles soient adéquates et solides.

et gooareil est destingd & wn cirauit d’ali-
mentation protégé par wn fusible cu un dis-
Jjacter. Il dit & irstallé selon le aode
e 1'électricité goplicakle. B cas de dar-
tes, faire agoel & wn électricien cu wn ins-
pectar en électricits, et vrifier le code de
1’électricité en vigaur.

AVERTISSEMENT:

DANGER DE COUPURES

¢ Certaines piéces de métal porraient
présenter des rebords coupaits, pour
éviter toute blessure, porter des gants
lorsqu’an menipule le luminaire.

* Garder les petites piéces hors de la
portée des enfants et dtruire le matérd
d enballage.

MISE EN GARDE : RISQUE D’ INCENDIE

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE
DE SEGURIDAD

e Iuminario no puede ser usado con un
atenuador de intensidad.

e Este luminario esta disefiado para uso
al aire lire SOLAMENTE y no debe ser
usado en dreas con ventilacidn limitada
o anbientes con temperaturas altas.

e El luminario debe ser conectado a una

fuente de alimentacitn eléctrica de

120Voltios, 60HZ.

Sienpre utilice el misw vatajey €l

mismo tipo de lampara que se incluyd

am el lumiraria.

® Este luminario puede ser montado en la
pared o el alero. Se puede mmta
a un tamacorriente empotrado esténdar
I¥ado UL o a wn tarecorriente para
Ubicacianes himedas/al aire libre.

e Lampara contiene mercurio - meneje de
acuerdo cm las leyes de disposicidn.
Vea www.lanprecycle.org o llame a
1-866-666-6850.

ADVERTENCIA:

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA

Ia corriente eléctrica de su casa puede

causarle una descarga eléctrica dolorosa

o uma lesién seria a menos que se use

adecuadamente. Para su seguridad,

sienpre recuerde lo siguiente:

e Desconecte la corriente eléctrica en
la caja de fusibles o de cortacircuito
antes de instalar la luminaria.

e Desconecte la corriente eléctrica
cada vez que cambie las léamparas
o para darle mantenimiento en el
futuro.

e Conecte a tierra la luminaria para

evitar posible descarga eléctrica y

asegurar que funcione

aecuadamente.

Revise dos veces todas las

conexiones para asegurarse que

estén bien apretadas y

correctamente instaladas.

Esta luminaria estd disefilada para ser
usada enn cirauito protegido por wn fusi-
ble o axtaciraiitos e instalada de acuerdo
am los oddigos de electricidad locales. Si
1o esta seguro de su alanbrado, consulte
am wn electricista calificado o al inspectar
de electricided local y verifigqe su addigo
de electricided local.

ADVERTENCIA:

RIESGO DE LESION

* Algnas partes de metal de esta luninaria
pueden tener bordes muy afilados. Para
prevenir axrtaduras y raspaduras, use

* Recoja todas las piezas pequefias
scbrantes y destruyalas junto o el
material de enbalaje,ya que éstos
pueden ser peligrosos a los nifios.

PRECAUCION: RIESGO DE FUEGO
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IRECTIVES D’ INSTALLATION

Guide de dépannage :
Si 1'gpareil re foctiare pas adéquatement, veuillez
vous servir du guide ci-dessous afin d’identifier et

i

Retirer les composants de 1’appareil et
1’enballage des piéces. S’assurer que toutes les
pigces sont incluses. Vair la fig. 1.

Installation de 1'agpareil

MISE EN GARDE

CABLAGE ET MODE D’EMPLOI DE

L’APPARETL

Comecter 1’appareil a des fils d’alimentation calibrés
pour au moins 90 °C (194 °F). Vous assurer de couper
le courant avant de procéder au cdblage.

2.

10.

Visser 1'écrou de blocage a la partie supérieure
¢ la rauile. Vair la fig. 3.

Insérer les fils de 1'apoareil dans le trau au cen-
tre de la plaque de montage et visser de plusieurs
tours la rotule de % po a la plagque de mntage.
Vair 1a fig. 2 . Nete : Ia bolte de joction doit étre
homologuée pour emplacements mouillés situés
a l'etérar.

Placer la gamiture d'étandhéité & 1'arriére de la
plaque de montage. Vair la fig. 2.

Pour la mise a terre de 1'appareil, aaredter le fil
e terre de 1’aliment ation au £il ée terre (en auivre)
e 1'ggpareil a 1’aide d'un capuchon de camexian.
Note : Si le cBblage d’alimentation ne comprend
pas wn fil de mise a 1la terre, amsulter votre code
d'électricité local et vérifier les méthodes
anformes pour la mise a la terre.

Fhployer des capuchons de camexion pour
conrecter le fil moir de 1'gyeareil an fil mir
d'aliment atio et le fil blanc au il blaxc (etre)
d’alimentation.

Pour vous assurer d’un bon raccordement,
mettre le capuchon sur les fils et tourner dans
le sens de rotation horaire jusqu’a ce que la
comexion soit solide.

Goisir les vis de mmtage dait le calibre cawient
a votre boite de jaxtio et fixer la plague de
montage a4 la boite de jonction.

Ajuster 1’appareil d’éclairage & la position
horizantale requise et server 1'écrou de blocage
afin de salidifier 1’ installation de 1'goearedl.
Desserrer la vis de l'artiadatiom (woir la fig. 2)
jusqu'a ce que 1'appareil pivote librement, puis
régler a la positimn dwoisie. Serrer la vis de
1'artiaulation afin de fixer solidarent en positio.
Porr installer la lawpe, reldder le fempir sur le
dessus de 1’appareil por awrir la porte de la
latille et installer la lanpe de type H38 & vapeur
de mercure de 100 watts Vair la fig. 3.

. Rétablir le courant au fusible cu au disjaxteur et

vEdfier sl 1'iret allation est réussie.
Note : Faire 1'essai de 1'ggpareil le soir cu cowvrdr
la cellule ghotoslectrique.

. Apliquer wn joint de silicxe autour du joint de

la rotile pour assurer 1'étanchéité a la pluie.

corriger le prabléme.

Vous assurer qu’une lanpe adéquate est
employée.

Vous assurer que la lampe est bien installée dans
la coudlle.

Remplacer toute lampe défectueuse.

Verifier si le ciblage de 1'appareil est bien fait.
VErifier si la mise 4 la terre de 1'gppareil est
adéquate.

Vérifier la tension de secteur de 1'apasil.
Verifier si la tension et la puissance e la cellule
photoélectrique sont adéquates.

Verifier toute Iumiére réfléchie sur la cellule
photoélectrique causant la mise hors tension.

Pour toute autre assistance, veuillez aoatacter nos
services de support tecnique :

Consumer Products Technical Support :

(800) 748-5070

LITHON/IA LIGHTING

An<SAcuityBrands Company

Residential Lighting Product s/Acuity Iichting Gragp, Inc.
One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012
www.lidtahome . com

www.lithmia.aom
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lA L/THONIA LIGHTING'

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Model No.: OFL 100MV 120 P LP

100Watt Mercury Vapor OUTDOOR FLOODLIGHT with Photocell
PROJECTEUR EXTERIEUR 3 vapeur de mercure, 100 W,avec cellule photoélectrique

Foco de AIRE LIBRE de Vapor de Mercurio de 100 Vatics con Foto Celda

read these instructions carefully and
save them far future reference.
Date Installed:

Pour votre propre protection. Avant de procéder &  Protéjase. Antes de instalar, leaestas
it allatio, veuillez lire attentivemert ces directives  instrucciones cuidadosamente

et les amserver par référence ultériare.
Date e 1'installatio :

y guardelas para funra referaxia.
Fecha Instalada:

1) Fixture Housing

5) Latch

10) Photocell

Figure 1

6) Mounting Plate

7) Gasket

8) Mounting Screws

Description Quantity Description

1) Fixture Housing Assembly 1) Bloc boitier de 1’ ggpareil .

2) Medium Base 100W Mercury Vapor Lamp . 1 2) Lampe au mercure 100 W culot moyen
3) Lock Nut 1 3) Ecrou de blocage ..

4) 1ENS DOOL veveueeeieirieieiieiessseieseaesennenenens 1 4) Parte ée la latille .

5) Latch 1 5) Fermoir

*6) MOUNEING PLAte ..coveeveieucreeneeceneneeeeneenennes 1 *6) Plaque de montage

*7) Gasket 1 *7) Gamiture d’ét anché:

LISTE DES PIECES

[

*8) MOUNtING SCIEWS ..ccoeeeeeveereeeeeereeeneenens
*9) W irents (see Fig. 2)

*Cont ained in patspack

Lamp & Mounting Hardware Included
Silicone Caulking required

*8) Vis de mntage ...
*9) Capuchns de camexion

10) Cellule photodlectrique
11) Vis ce V'atiailation twir fig. 2)
*Carpris dans 1’ enballage de pidces

Lampe et quincaillerie de montage incluses
Joint d’étanchéité en silicone requis

LISTA DE EMBALAJE
Descripcidn Cantidad
1) Ensanbladira de la Carcasa del Luminario . 1
2) Lampara de Base Mediana de Vapor de

Mercurio de 100W ..
3 Tuerca de Fijacién
4) Puerta el Lente
5) Albaba
*6) Placa de Montaje
*7) Empaquetadura ...
+§) Tamillos de Mt aje
*9) Capuchones de Alanbres (vea Fig. 2) ..
10) Foto Celda
1) Tomillode Codo (Ve Fig. 2) eeveerreensesnnnnnns 1
*Contenido en el pagquete de piezas.

P WNR R R R R e

Lampara y Herraje para Montaje Incluido
Masilla de Silicén es Requerida

REJIIRED TGOS

s

B, A

HRAIMENTAS REQUERIDAS

s
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INSTALLATION

FIGURES
D’ INSTALLATION

FIGURAS DE LA
INSTALACION

RUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS I

Trouble Shooting Guide 1.
If this fixture fails to qperate prperly, use the guide

FIGURES
Guia de Iocalizacién de Averias
Si este luminario falla de goerar apropiadamente, use

Remueva los componentes del luminario y el
paquete de piezas. Verifique que todas las piezas

1 Remove fixture components and pats pack.
Geck that all pats are included.  See Fig. 1.

11) Elbow Screw

Figure 2

Fixture Installation

CAUTION: WIRING AND FIXTURE OPERATION

?) teeen W

TIONKR. REETRE WRANRN

MT

N

TERLMER. T WRR CONRIEIR. ESSRNRN

4) Lens Door

3) Lock Nut

Figure 3

8) Mounting
Screws

Page 2

Comnect fixture to supply wires rated for at least 90°C
(194°F) . Make sure power is turned off.

2. Thread Lock Nut to upper end of knuckle. See
Fig. 3.

3 Isert fixture wires thrach aater hole of Mot irg
Plate ard thread 1/2" knuckle onto Mounting
Plate by several tums. See Fig. 2. Note: Junction
box must be rated for outdoor/wet location.

4. Positio Gasket on back of Mounting Plate. See
Fig. 2.

5 To groud fixture, use Wire Nut to camect the
house supply ground wire & the fixture ground
(oopper wire) . See Fig. 2. Note: If house wirding
does not include a grourd wire, aonsult your lo
cal electrical code for approved grounding meth
ods .

6. Use Wirents to camect black fixture wire to the
black house power supply wire and white fixture
wire to the white (neural) house supply wire.
For proper comnection, place wirenut over
wires and twist clockwise until tight.

7. Choose Mounting Screw size to fit your junction
bax and secure Mounting Plate to junction box.

8. Adjust light fixture to desired horizaital position
ard tighten Lock Nut to seaure fixture in place.

9. Loosen Elbow Screw (see Fig. 2) util fixare
rotates freely ard adjust to desired positian.
Tighten Elloow Screw to secure in position.

10. For lawp installation, relesse Iatch an top of Fixtue
Housing to open Lens Door and install 100 Wet
Mercury Vapor Type H38 Lamp. See Fig 3.

11. Tum a electricity at fuse ar cirauit bresker ok
ard verify suocess of installadon. Note: Test fixture
at night ar cover Photocell.

12. Use siliome caulking aroud kmuckle joint for

below to diagnose and correct the prablem.

Verify that correct lanp is used.

Meke sure lamp is properly seated in socket.
Replace defective lanp(s) .

Verify thet fixture is wired properly .

Verify that fixture is grounded corvectly .

Tre lire woltage at the fixture is correct.

If firther assistance is required, contact:
Consumer Products Technical Support at: (800) 748-5070

estén incluidas. Vea Fig. 1.
Instalacién del Luminario
PRECAUCION: OPERACION DEL LUMINARIO Y
ALAMBRADO
Conecte el luminario a alambres de suministros que
estén clasificados a por lo menos 90°C (194° F).
Asegure que la electricidad este apagada.

2 Rosque la Tuerca de Fijacién al extreno superior
el ndillo. Vea Fig. 3,

3. Inserte los alanbres del luminario a través del
agujero al centro de la Placa de Mtaje y rosque
el mdillo de ¥’ varias veces adentro de la Placa
de Montaje. Vea Fig. 2. Nota: Caja de
ensanbladura debe estar clasificada para el aire
libre/ubicacién himeda.

4. Coloque la Empagquetadura en la parte trasera de
la Placa de Montae.

5 Para paer a tierra el luninario, utilice ua Tuerca
de Alambres para conectar el alanbre de tierra
de suninistro de la casa y el alanbre de tierra del
Iuninario (adore) . Vea Fig. 2. Nota: Si el alambrado
de la casa no incluye wn alanbre de hacer tierra,
omisulte su oddigo eléctrico local para métodos
aprdoados de hacer tierra.

6. Use Capuchones de alambres para conectar el
alambre negro del luminario al alambre negro de
suministro eléctrico de la casa y el alarbre blanco
del luminario al alambre blanco (neutral) de
Para una conexidén apropiada, coloque el
capuchén de alambres sobre los alambres y
gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta
que quede apretado.

7. Esooja Tomillos de Mt aje dEl tamefio que le sirva
a su caja de ensanbladura y asegure la Caja de
Montaje a la caja de ensambladura.

8 Ajuste el luminario a la posicién horizantal deseada
y gxdete la Tuerca de Fijacidn para asegurar el
luninario en su lugar.

9. Aflgjeel Tamillo de Godo (Vea Fig. 2) hesta que el
luminario rote libremente y ajuste a la posicidn
deseada. Auriete el Tomillo de Codo para asegurar
en su posicién.

10. Para instalacién de la lampara, libere la aldeba de
encima de la carcasa del luminario para dxdr la
peerta &l Lente e instalar la lanpara de Vapor de
Mercurio de 100 Vatics Tipo H38. Vea Fig. 3.

11. Encienda la electricidad en la caja de fusibles o
en la caja de cortacirauitos y verifique el &ito de
la iret alacién. Nota: Pruebe el luminario de
noche o bloquee la Foto Celda.

12. Use mesilla de silioh alrvededor de la junta del
ndillo para sellar en aatra de Huvia.

la siguiente guia para diagosticar y coregir el
problema.

Verifique que la Ianpara usada es la correcta
Asegure que la lampara este asentada
aorectamente en el enchufe.

Reenplace la(s) lampara(s) defectiva(s)
Verfique que el himinarb este abmkrado
aprpiadam erte

Verifique qe el lurirario este cxectadb tiema
aorrect amente.

El wtaje de la linea en €l luminario este aorrecto
El Wltaje y vataje de la foto celda sm los
apropiados.

No hay ningua luz reflejada hacia atrds adentro
e 1a foto celda qe cause e el lumirerio se
apague.

Si requiere ayuda adicional, contacte:
Consumer Products Tedmical Sugport al:
(800) 748-5070
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IMPORTANT SAFETY

INSTRUCTIONS

® Fixture can not be used with a dimmer

switch.

This fixture is designed far autdoor use

ONLY and should not be used in areas

temperatures.

® Fixture must be comnected to 120Vdt,
60 Hz power source.  Any other camectiom
voids werrarty .

® Always use the same wattage and type of
lanp that was included with the fixture.
Rl ure to d o will waid werranty .

e This fixture may be wall or eave
mounted. It may be mounted onto a
gandard recessed UL listed aitlet box
ar a wet location/autdoor auatlet box.

W ARNING: RISK OF SHOCK

Electric anrent can cause painful shock

or serious injury unless handled properly.

For yaur safety, always:

* Tum off electrical power at fuse ar

cirauit bresker box befare wiring fixture

to the power supply.

Turn off the power when you change

lamps or perform other maintenance.

* Ground the fixture to avoid potential

electric shocks and to ensure reliable

srarting.

Double-check all connections to be

sure they are tight and correct.

* W ear rubber-soled shoes and work on
a sturdy wooden ladder.

This fixtre is designed for use in a cirauit
protected by a fuse or circuit bresker and
to ke installed in accordance with natianal
ad local electrical aodes. If you are tnsure
about your wiring, consult a qualified
€electrician ar local electrical inspectar, ad
check yaur local electrical aode.

W ARNING: RISK OF INJURY

* Some metalpats in the fixture may have
sharp edges. To prevent arts and
scrapes, wear gloves when handling
the pats

e Moot for awll pats and destroy
packing material, as these may be
hazardous to children.

CAUTION: RISK OF FIRE

IMPORTANTES MESURES
DE SECURITE

® L'gppareil ne paut pas étre commandé
par un gradateur.
Cet appareil est congu pour un usage a
l'extériar SEULEMENT et re doit pas
étre enmployé dans un envirormement ol
o retrouve une aération insuf fisante cu
des températures anbiantes trop
Elevées.
® L'gppareil doit étre racoordé a ue
source d’'alimentation de 120 V, 60 Hz.
® Toujours employer une lampe de
rechange du méme type et de la méme
puissance que celle fournie
ariginalement avec 1’appaesil.
Cet gopareil pat &xe installé aumur cu a
l'aat-tait. hpat 1'irstaller sur ue bdlte
de sartie encastrée standard homologuée
UL cu ue boite de sartie porr 1'extériar
et emplacements mouillés.

AVERTISSEMENT:

DANGER DE CHOC ELECTRIQUE

Afin d'éviter les blessures causées par une

dédnaree électrique, il faut prendre les pré-

cautians suiventes avent dinstaller un lu-
minaire:

* Couper le courant au bolitier
disjoncteurs ou a fusibles avant
1’ installation.

* Toujours couper le courant pour le
changement des lampes ou
1'entretien.

¢ Effectuer la mise & la terre du
Juninaire pour éviter tout choc
électrique éventuel et assurer
1’allumege.

* Toujours vérifier les comexions afin
qu’elles soient adéquates et solides.

et gooaredl est desting & wn cirauit d’ali-
mentation protége par wn fusible cu un dis-
Jacter. Il dit éae installé selon le aode
de 1'électricité gplicable. En cas de dou-
tes, faire agoel & wn électricien cu wn ins-
pectar en électricité, et vérifier le aode de
1'électricité en vigaur .

AVERTISSEMENT:

DANGER DE COUPURES

¢ Certaines piéces de métal porraiet
présenter des rebords coupaits, pour
éviter taure blessure, porter des gants
lorsqu’on menipule le luminaire.

* Garder les petites piéoes hors de la
portée des enfants et dtruire le matérd
d erballage.

MISE EN GARDE : RISQUE D’ INCENDIE

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE
DE SEGURIDAD

e Iuminario no puede ser usado con un
atenuador de intensidad.

e Este luminario esta disefilado para uso
al aire lire SOLAMENTE y no debe ser
usado en areas am ventilacién limitada
o anbientes con temperaturas altas.

e El luminario debe ser conectado a una

fuente de alimentacitn eléctrica de

120Voltios, 60HZ.

Sienpre utilice el misw vatajey €l

mismo tipo de lampara que se incluyd

am el luminaria.
Este luminario puede ser mmtado en la
pared o el alero. Se puede mmtar

a un tamacorriente empotrado estandar

ltado UL o a un tawecorriente para

Ubicacianes himedas/al aire libre.

ADVERTENCIA:

RIESGO DE DESCARGA ELECTRICA
Ia corriente eléctrica de su casa puede
causarle una descarga eléctrica dolorosa
o ur lesitn seria a menos que se use
adecuadamente. Para su seguridad,
siempre recuerde lo siguiente:

® Desconecte la corriente eléctrica en
la caja de fusibles o de cortacircuito
antes de instalar la luminaria.
Desconecte la corriente eléctrica
cada vez que cambie las lamparas

o para darle mantenimiento en el
futuro.

e Conecte a tierra la luminaria para
evitar posible descarga eléctrica y
asegurar que funcione
aecuadamente.

Revise dos veces todas las
conexiones para asegurarse que
estén bien apretadas y
correctamente instaladas.

Esta luminaria estd disefilada para ser
usada en un cirauito protegido por un fusi-
ble o axtacirauites e instalada de acuerdo
am los addigos de electricidad locales. Si
no esta seguro de su alambrado, consulte
am wn electricist a calificado o al inspectar
e electricidad local y verifique su cddigo
ce electricided local.

ADVERTENCIA:

RIESGO DE LESION

* Algnas partes de metal ce esta luminaria
pueden tener bordes muy afilados. Para
prevenir cortaduras y raspaduras, use

* Recoja todas las piezas pequefias
sdbrantes y destruyalas junto oon el
material de enbalaje,ya que éstos
pueden ser peligrosos a los nifios.

PRECAUCION: RIESGO DE FUEGO
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IRECTIVES D’ ALLATION

i

Retirer les composants de 1’appareil et
1’arballage des piéces. S’assurer que toutes les
pidces st incluses.  Vair la fig. 1.

Installation de 1'appareil

MISE EN GARDE

CABLAGE ET MODE D’EMPLOI DE

L’APPAREIL

Comecter 1’appareil a des fils d’alimentation calibrés
pour au moins 90 °C (194 °F). Vous assurer de couper
le courant avant de procéder au céblage.

2.

3

10.

Visser 1’écrou de blocage a la partie supérieure
ce la raadle. Vdir la fig. 3.

Insérer les fils de 1'agpareil dans le trou au cen-
tre de la plague de mtage et visser de plusieurs
tours la rotule de % po & la plagque de montage.
Vair 1a fig. 2 . Nete : Ia boite de jaction doit étre
homologuée pour emplacements mouillés situés
a l'etériar.

Placer 1a gamiture d'étandéité a 1'arriére de la
plaque de montage. Vair la fig. 2.

Pour la mise & terre de 1'appareil, aarecter le fil
ce terre de 1’aliment ation au fil de terre (en azivre)
de l'gpareil a 1'aide d'un capuchm de camexdan.
Note : Si le cdblage d’alimentation ne comprend
pas wn fil de mise 4 1a terre, axmsulter votre aode
d’électricité local et vérifier les méthodes
anformes pour la mise a la terre.

Hployer des capuchons de camexion pour
conrecter le fil mir ée 1'gpeareil au fil roir
d'alimentatim et le fil blanc au fil blac (autre)
d'alimentation.

Pour vous assurer d’un bon raccordement,
mettre le capuchon sur les fils et tourner dans
le sens de rotation horaire jusqu’a ce que la
comexion soit solide.

Choisir les vis de mntage dnt le calibre cawient
a votre boite de jaxtio et fixer la plage de
montage A la boite de jonction.

Ajuster 1’appareil d’éclairage & la position
horizant ale requise et serrer 1’'écrou de blocage
afin de salidifier 1’ installation de 1'ggoaredl.
Desserrer la vis & l'artiadlation (woir la fig. 2)
jusqu'a ce que 1'appareil pivote libwement, puis
régler a la position dwoisie. Serrer la vis de
1'articulation afin de fixer solidament en positiom.
Paur installer la lanpe, dégpger le femoir situé
sur le dessus du boitier de 1'ggpareil pour owrir
la porte e 1a latille, puis installer la lawpe
type S62 au sodium & haute pression de 70
vetts (fomie). Note : Veulllez vous assurer
que la gamitire d’étanchéité est bien placée
taut autour de 1'encadrement de la lentille avent
de refermer. Vair la fig. 3.

11 Rétablir le cowrant au fusible cu au disjaxteunr

12.

ecvérifiersi I'installation est réussie. Note :  Faire
l'essal & l'apareil le soir au canrdr la cellule
photoélectrique.

Appliquer un joint de siliome autour du joint de
1a rotule porr assurer 1'étandhéité 4 la pluie.

Guide de dépamnnage :
Si 1'gpareil re factiare pas adéquatenent, veuillez
vous servir du guide ci-dessous afin & identifier et
corriger le prdoléme.

Vous assurer qu’une lampe adéquate est
employée.

Vous assurer que la lampe est bien installée dans
la codlle.

Remplacer toute lampe défectueuse.
Verifier si le ciblage de 1'gppareil est hien fait.
VErifier si la mise a la terre de 1'gpareil est
adéquate.

Veérifier la tensian de sectar de 1'gpasil.
photoélectrique sont adéquates.

VErifier tate lumiére réfléchie sur la cellule
photoélectrique causant la mise hors tension.

Pour taute autre assistance, veuillez amtacter nos
services de support tectnique :

Consumer Products Technical Support :

(800) 748-5070

LITHON/IA LIGHTING

An<SAcuityBrands Company

Residential Lighting Product s/Acuity Iichting Gragp, Inc.
One Lithonia Way, Conyers, GA 30012
www.ligtahome . com

www.lithmia.com
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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

lA L/THONIA LIGHTING'

Model No.: OFL 70S 120 P LP

70 Watt High Pressure Sodium OUTDOOR FLOODLIGHT with Photocell

PROJECTEUR EXTERIEUR au sodium & haute pression, 70 vetts avec cellule photoélectrique

FOCO de AIRE LIBRE de Sodio a Alta Presién para de 70 Vatios con Foto Celda

read these instructions carefully and
save them far future reference.
Date Installed:

Pour votre propre protection. Avant de proodder &
T allation, veuillez lire attentivamat ces directives
et les amserver par référence ultériare.

Date e 1'installatio :

Proté&jase. Antes de instalar, leaestas
instruccicnes cuidadosamente

y guardelas para funra referaxia.
Fecha Instalada:

1) Fixture Housing

5) Latch

10) Photocell

6) Mounting Plate

DASTONNECT POWER BEFORE RELANEING

g

REPLACE QMY WITH COMPAEIE BSSEMRLY

) g
3) Lock Nut

Figure 1

7) Gasket

8) Mounting Screws

FIXTURE PACKING LIST
Description
1) Fixture Housing Assembly
2 70W High Pressure Sodium Lanp .
3) Lock Nut

LISTE DES PIECES
Description
1) Bloc boitier de 1’ gopareil .
2) Lampe type S62 au sodium a haute

LISTA DE EMBALAJE

Descripcién

Cantidad

2) Lampara de Sodio a Ata Presién de
70 Vatics Tipo S62

4) LNS DOOT ecueueeeeneneueussseeseaesesetetenenesenens 1 3) Ecrou de blocage .. 3 Tuerca Ge Fijacién

5) Latch 1 4) Rarte ée la latille . 4) Peerta cel Lente ...

*6) MoUNEINg PLAte ..ceveeveuieucrveneecesenseeeseenenes 1 5) Fermoir 1 5) Albaba

*7) Gasket *6) Plaque de MONtAgE ...ccceeeeeerceescscciecnes 1 *6) Placa de MONtaje ....ceveeeeereerereessesnssesnsnnnns 1

*8) Mounting Screws
*9) W ireNts (see Fig. 2) .
10) Photocell

*7) Gamitire d’étanchéité
*8) Vis de mntage
*9) Capuchons de camexian  (voir fig. 2)

11) Elbow Screw (see Fig. 2)
*Cont ained in patspack

10) Cellule photoélectrique .
11) Vis ce 'artdailation fwir fig.
*Conpris dans 1’enballage de pidces

RRwn e

Lamp & Mounting Hardware Included

Silicone Caulking Required

Lampe et quincaillerie de montage incluses
Joint d’étanchéité en silicone requis

*7) Empaquetadura ...
+8) Tamillos de Mot aje
*9) Capuchones de Alanbres (vea Fig. 2) ..
10) Foto Celda
11) Tamillo Ge Godo (VeR Fig. 2) .ooevvecueevecieeieinns 1
*Cntenido en el pagquete de piezas.

[ERREN

Lanpara y Herraje para Montaje Incluido

Masilla de Silicén es Requerida

REUIRED TGOS

X

HRRAMENTAS REQUERIDAS

s
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INSTALLATION

FIGURES
D’ INSTALLATION

FIGURAS DE LA
INSTALACION

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

FIGURES

2) Mounting Plate

11) Elbow Screw

Figure 2

1 Remove fixture components and pats padk.
Check that all pats are included. See Fig. 1.

Fixture Installation

CAUTION: WIRING AND FIXTURE OPERATION

5) Latch

TECINIKRR THIER, RRKORT SELINFWG

[MT

I

TERLACE THOL WER TRMPIETE BERRNRY

4) Lens Door

3) Lock Nut

Figure 3

Page 2

Comnect fixture to supply wires rated for at least 90°C
(194°F) . Make sure power is turned off.

2. Thread Lock Nut to upper end of knuckle. See
Fig. 3.

3 Isert fixture wires thrach aater hole of Mot irg
Plate and thread 1/2" kmuckle aonto Mounting
Plate by several tums. See Fig. 2. Note: Junction
box must be rated for outdoor/wet location.

4. Position Gasket an back of Mounting Plate. See
Fig. 2.

5 To grouwd fixture, use Wire Nut to camect the
house supply ground wire & the fixture ground
(copper wire) . See Fig. 2.

Note: If house wiring does not include a groud
wire, amsult your local electrical aode for ap
proved grounding methods .

6. Use WireNts to camect black fixtoure wire to the
black house power supply wire and white fixture
wire to the white (raural) house supply wire.
For proper comnection, place wire nut over
wires and twist clockwise until tight.

7. Use Mounting Screws to secure Mounting Plate
to juctio box.

8. Adjust light fixture to desired horizantal position
ad tighten Iock Nut to seaure fixture in place.

9. Loosen Elbow Screw (see Fig. 2) util fixare
rotates freely and adjust to desired position.
Tighten Elbow Screw to secure in position.

10. For lap installation, relesse Latch a1 top of Fixtue
Housing to open Lens Door and install 70 Wat
High Pressure Sodium Type S62 Lamp (provided) .
See Fig 3.

11. Tum a electricity at fuse ar cirauit kresker box
ard verify suocess of installadon. Note: Test fixture
at night ar cover Photocell.

12. Use siliome caulking aroud kruckle joint for

Trouble Shooting Guide

If this fixture fails to qperate prperly, use the guide
below to diagnose and correct the prdblem.

Verify that correct lamp is used.

Meke sure lamp is properly seated in socket.
Replace defective lanp(s) .

Verify thet fixhre is wired properly .

Verify that fixtre is growded correctly.

The lire woltage at the fixtre is correct.

If further assistance is required, cotact:
Consumer Products Technical Support at: (800) 748-5070
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1. Remueva los componentes del luminario y el
paquete de piezas. Verifique que todas las piezas
estén incluidas. Vea Fig. 1.

Instalacién del ILuminario

PRECAUCION: OPERACION DEL LUMINARIO Y
ALAMBRADO

Conecte el luminario a alambres de suministros que
estén clasificados a por lo menos 90°C (194° F).
Asegure que la electricidad este apagada.

2 Rosque la Tuerca de Fijacidn al extreno superior
el ndillo. Vea Fig. 3,

3. Inserte los alanbres del luminario a través del
agujero al centro de la Placa de Mntaje y rosque
el nudillo de ¥’ varias veces adentro de la Placa
de Montaje. Vea Fig. 2. Nota: Caja de
ensanbladura debe estar clasificada para el aire
libre/ubicacién himeda.

4. Coloque la Empaquetadura en la parte trasera de
la Placa de Montaje.

5.  Para Rxer a tierrra €l lunirario, utilice uma Tuerca
de Alanbres para conectar el alanbre de tierra de
suninistro de la casa y el alanbre de tierra del
Iuninerio (cdore). Vea Fig. 2. Nota: Si el alambrado
de la casa no incluye un alanbre de hacer tierra,
omsulte su oddigo eléctrico local para métodos
apravados de hacer tierra.

6. Use Capuchones de alambres para conectar el

alanbre negro del luminario al alambre negro de
suministro eléctrico de la casa y el alarbre blanco
del luminario al alambre blanco (neutral) de
suministro eléctrico de la casa.
Para una conexién apropiada, coloque el
capuchén de alambres sobre los alambres y
gire en el sentido de las agujas del reloj hasta
que quede apretado.

7. Escoja Tomillos de Mot aje cel tamafio que le sirva
a su caja de ensanbladura y asegure la Caja de
Montaje a la caja de ensambladura.

8 Ajuste el luminario a la posicitn horizantal deseada
vy aorete la Tuerca de Fijacitn para asegurar el
luminario en su lugar.

9. Aflgjeel Tomillo de Codo (Vea Fig. 2) hesta que el
Iuminario rote libremente y ajuste a la posicidn
deseada. Apriete el Tomillo de Codo para asegurar
en su posicién.

10. Para instalacién de la lampara, libere la aldaba de
encima de la carcasa del luminario para dxdr la
peerta cel Lente e instale la lanpara de Sodio a
Ata presidn de 70 Vatics Tipo S62 (proveida) .
Nota: Asegure que la empaquetadura este
asentada completamente alrededor del marco
Ge la peerta del lente antes de cerrar.Vea Fig. 3.

11. Encienda la electricidad en la caja de fusibles o
en la caja de cortacirauitos y verifique el &ito de
la instalacicn. Nota: Pruebe el luminario de
noche o bloquee la Foto Celda.

12. Use mesilla de silictn alrededor de la junta del
ndillo para sellar en aotra de 1luvia.

Guia de Iocalizacién de Averias

Si este luminario falla de gperar apropiadamente, use

la siguiate guia para diagosticar y aaregir el

problema.

» Verifiqe que la Lanpara usada es la correcta

= Asegure que la lampara este asentada
correctamente en el enchufe.

» Reenplace la(s) lémpara(s) defectiva(s)

» Vetrfique que el liminarb ete almlrado
aprpiadam erte

= Verifiqe que el luninario este axectab tierra
aorrect amente.

= El wtaje é la linea en el lumirerio este aorrecto

= Elwdtaje y vataje de la foto celda sm los
apropiados.

= No hay ningua luz reflejada hacia atrds adentro
e 1a foto celda qee cause e el lumirerio se
apague.

Si requiere ayuda adicional, contacte:
Consumer Products Tedmnical Sugport al:
(800) 748-5070
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